
Agency Procurement Officers
BU AGENCY FIRST LAST ROLE EMAIL

ADJ Adjutant General, Dept. of Kevin Brinckerhoff APO/CFO kevin.j.brinckerhoff.nfg@mail.mil
DAS Administrative Services, Dept. of Tammy Johnson APO tammy.johnson@das.ohio.gov
DAS Administrative Services, Dept. of Anni Efthimiou APO anni.efthimiou@das.ohio.gov
DAS Administrative Services, Dept. of James Hoover APO james.hoover@das.ohio.gov
DAS Administrative Services, Dept. of Trisha Stephens APO trisha.stephens@das.ohio.gov
AGE Aging, Dept. of Jayma Umbstaetter APO jumbstaetter@age.ohio.gov
AGR Agriculture, Dept. of Daniel Johnson APO daniel.johnson@agri.ohio.gov
AGO Attorney General, Office of Jay Easterling APO/CFO jay.easterling@ohioattorneygeneral.gov
AUD Auditor, State of Ohio Kim Eckert APO kleckert@ohioauditor.gov
ACC Board - Accountancy Connie Alexander APO/CFO connie.alexander@das.ohio.gov
NUR Board - Nursing Jennifer Kahle APO fiscal@nursing.ohio.gov
PRX Board - Pharmacy Erika Curtis APO erika.curtis@pharmacy.ohio.gov
BGU Bowling Green State University Phil Worley APO pworley@bgsu.edu
OBM Budget & Management, Office of Todd Clark APO/CFO todd.clark@obm.ohio.gov
BWC Bureau of Workers Compensation Mark Later APO mark.L.1@bwc.state.oh.us

Cincinnati State University Tony Cowden APO anthony.cowden@cincinnatistate.edu
CLS Cleveland State University Michael Eames APO m.eames@csuohio.edu
CTI Columbus State Community College Bradley Farmer APO bfarmer@cscc.edu
COM Commerce, Dept. of Carol Cook APO carol.cook@com.state.oh.us
ETH Commission - Ethics Alan Carlson APO/CFO Alan.Carlson@ethics.ohio.gov
EXP Commission - Exposition Doug Smalley APO/CFO d.smalley@expo.ohio.gov
SFC Commission - Facilities Construction Lori Coy APO lori.coy@ofcc.ohio.gov
HEF Commission - Higher Ed Facilities Dawn Gatterdam APO dgatterdam@highered.ohio.gov
OIC Commission - Industrial Tina Wood APO tina.wood@ic.ohio.gov
LOT Commission - Lottery Doug Machles APO Douglas.Machles@lottery.ohio.gov
PUC Commission - Public Utilities Brian Benjamin APO brian.benjamin@puco.ohio.gov
CSV Commission - Service & Volunteerism Carrie Niino-Koontz APO/CFO carrie.niino-koontz@serveohio.gov
CCC Cuyahoga Community College Cindy Leitson APO cynthia.leitson@tri-c.edu
DEV Development Services Agency Andy Shaw APO Andy.Shaw@development.ohio.gov
DMR Developmental Disabililties, Dept. of Krista Shaw APO krista.shaw@dodd.ohio.gov
EDU Education, Dept. of Christopher Fitzpatrick APO christopher.fitzpatrick@education.ohio.gov
ERB Employment Relations Board Shane Trace APO shane.trace@serb.state.oh.us
EPA Environmental Protection Agency Steven Adams APO Steven.Adams@epa.ohio.gov
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Agency Procurement Officers
DOH Health, Dept. of Paul Maragos APO paul.maragos@odh.ohio.gov
BOR Higher Education, Dept. of Dawn Gatterdam APO dgatterdam@highered.ohio.gov

Hocking College Mark Fuller Exec Dir fullerm@hocking.edu
HFA Housing Financing Agency, Ohio Janice Wildermuth APO jwildermuth@ohiohome.org
IGO Inspector General, Office of Phillip Pishitelli APO phillip.pishitelli@oig.ohio.gov
INS Insurance, Dept. of Wendy Seri APO wendy.seri@insurance.ohio.gov
JFS Job & Family Services, Dept. of Eric Glenn APO eric.glenn@jfs.ohio.gov
KSU Kent State University Tim Konczal APO tkonczal@kent.edu
LCC Lakeland Community College Tom Kirchner APO tkirchner@lakelandcc.edu
MTC Marion Technical College Michael Troper APO troperm@mtc.edu
MCD Medicaid, Dept. of James Moore APO james.moore@medicaid.ohio.gov
DMH Mental Health & Addiction Services, Dept. of Scott Ferguson APO scott.ferguson@mha.ohio.gov
DNR Natural Resources, Dept. of Pat Means APO Patrick.Means@dnr.state.oh.us
NCC North Central State College Renee Nusbaum APO mussbau@ncstatecollege.edu
NTC Northwest State Community College Kathryn Soards APO ksoards@northweststate.edu
OCC Office of Consumers' Counsel Lisa Lyman APO lisa.lyman@occ.ohio.gov
OHU Ohio University Laura Nowicki APO nowicki@ohio.edu
RSC Opportunities for Ohioans w Disabilities Pamela Laing APO pamela.laing@ood.ohio.gov
PUB Public Defender, Office of Andrew Plagenz APO/CFO andrew.plagenz@opd.ohio.gov
DPS Public Safety, Dept. of Ron Wehner APO rjwehner@dps.ohio.gov
DRC Rehabilitation & Correction, Dept. of Ken Kopycinski APO ken.kopycinski@odrc.state.oh.us
LTC Rhodes State College Chris Schmidt APO schmidt.cr@rhodesstate.edu
OSB School for the Blind, Ohio Karen Scholl APO scholl@osd.oh.gov
OSD School for the Deaf, Ohio Karen Scholl APO scholl@osd.oh.gov
SOS Secretary of State Peter Graybeal APO pgraybea@ohiosecretaryofstate.gov
SCC Sinclair Community College Mark Schmid APO mark.schmid@sinclair.edu
SOC Southern State Community College James Buck APO jbuck@sscc.edu
STC Stark State College Bruce Wyder APO bwyder@starkstate.edu
LIB State Library of Ohio Jamie Pardee APO/CFO jpardee@library.ohio.gov

Supreme Court of Ohio Mary Harper APO mary.harper@sc.ohio.gov
TAX Taxation, Dept. of Michael O'Leary APO/CFO michael.oleary@tax.state.oh.us
UAK The University of Akron Andrew Roth APO aroth1@uakron.edu
UCN The University of Cincinnati Thomas Guerin APO thomas.guerin@uc.edu
UTO The University of Toledo Jennfer Pastorek APO jennifer.pastorek@utoledo.edu
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Agency Procurement Officers
DOT Transportation, Dept. of Jim Snyder APO jim.snyder@dot.ohio.gov
TOS Treasurer, State of Ohio Jane Wolfe APO/CFO jane.wolfe@tos.ohio.gov
TTA Tuition Trust Authority Chris Sowers APO csowers@collegeadvantage.com
DVS Veterans Services, Dept. of Tim Schultz APO Tim.Schultz@dvs.ohio.gov
WTC Washington State Community College Jess Raines APO jraines@wscc.edu
YSU Youngstown State University Sue Beiling APO sebeiling@ysu.edu
DYS Youth Services, Dept. of Steve Hrinko APO steven.hrinko@dys.ohio.gov
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